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Lincoln D. Bandlow, Ca. Bar No. 170449 
LBandlow@lathropgage.com 
LATHROP & GAGE LLP 
1888 Century Park East, Suite 1000 
Los Angeles, CA 90067-1623 
Tel: 310.789.4604 
Fax: 310.789.4601 
 
Lupco Popovski (pro hac vice application pending) 
lpopovski@kenyon.com 
Mark A. Chapman (pro hac vice application pending) 
mchapman@kenyon.com 
Michelle Carniaux (pro hac vice application pending) 
mcarniaux@kenyon.com 
KENYON & KENYON LLP 
One Broadway 
New York, NY 10004 
Telephone: (212) 425-7200 
Fax: (212) 425-5288 
 
Attorneys for Defendant 
Sony Corporation of America 

 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 
 

Preservation Technologies LLC, 
 
    Plaintiff, 

v. 
 
Sony Corporation of America, 
 
    Defendant. 

Case No. SACV11-10694 DOC (JPRx)
 

STIPULATION TO EXTEND TIME 
TO RESPOND TO INITIAL 
COMPLAINT BY NOT MORE 
THAN 30 DAYS (L.R. 8-3) 
 
Complaint served: December 29, 2011 
Current response date: January 19, 2012
New response date:  February 20, 2012 
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 IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by and between Plaintiff Preservation 

Technologies LLC (“Preservation”) and Defendant Sony Corporation of America 

(“Sony”) that the time for Sony to move, answer or otherwise respond to the 

Complaint is hereby extended until February 20, 2012, the first business day 

following thirty days after the current response date. 

 

LATHROP & GAGE LLP 
Dated January 19, 2012 
 
/s/ Lincoln D. Bandlow 
______________________________ 
Lincoln Bandlow, Ca. Bar No. 170449 
LBandlow@lathropgage.com 
1888 Century Park East, Suite 1000 
Los Angeles, CA 90067-1623 
Tel: 310.789.4604 
Fax: 310.789.4601 
 
Attorney for Defendant 
Sony Corporation of America 

STRADLING YOCCA CARLSON & RAUTH 
Dated January 19, 2012 
 
/s/ Douglas Q. Hahn 
_____________________ 
Jan P. Weir, Bar No. 106652 
jweir@sycr.com 
Douglas Q. Hahn, Bar No. 257559 
dhahn@sycr.com 
Joseph J. Mellema, Bar No. 248118 
jmellema@sycr.com 
660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 1600 
Newport Beach, CA 92660-6422 
Tel: 949-725-4000 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
Preservation Technologies LLC 
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